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Name: _Village of Rosemont
Attention: Mr. Michael Raimondi

Addrass: 9501 ‘_'.fe'.t Devon Ave.
Rosemori, 1L 6001

"(THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S QFFICE)
LEAKING UNDERGRUUND STORAGE TANK ENVIRONMENTAL NOTICE

THE OWNER AND/OR OPERATOR OF THF.EAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK SYSTEM(S)
ASSOCIATED WITH THE RELEASE REFEKTYCTD BELOW, WITHIN 45 DAYS OF RECEIVING THE NO
FURTHER REMEDIATION LETTER CONTALY THIS NOTICE, MUST SUBMIT THIS NOTICE AND
THE REMAINDER OF THE NO FURTHER REMEJIATION LETTER TO THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OR REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY IN WHICH THE SITE DESCRIBED
BELOW IS LOCATED.

IHinois EPA Number: 0312763073

LUST Incidemt No.: 20001782 ‘
Village of Rosemont. the owner and/or operator of the leaking undergraund stor'lge tank
system(s) associated with the above-referenced incident. whose adaress 15 9501 West Devon
Ave., Rosemont, L 6001, has performed investigative and/or remedials act wmes for the s:te
tdentified as follows:

i Legal Descnphon or Reference to a Plat Showing the Boundanes

LOTS 1 TO 46 BOTH INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 7, A\ID LOTS 9TO48 BOui
INCLUSIVE, [N BLOCK 8; (EXCEPT THERE FROM THAT PART OF LOTS %10,
‘11,12, AND 13 IN BLOCK 8 AFORESAID, LYING NORTH AND EAST OF A LINE
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS; COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER CF

SAID LOT 9 AND RUNNING THENCE NORTHWESTERLY 31.67 FEETTO A
POINT IN THE EAST LINE OF LOT 11, WHICH IS 5 FEET NORTH OF THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 11; THENCE CONTINUING NORTHWESTERLY
62.87 FEET TO A POINT IN THE EAST LINE OF LOT 13 WHICH IS 55 FEET
NORTH OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 13; THENCE :
NORTHWESTERLY 72.73 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Environmental Notice
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> ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

1021 Norr GranD Avenus East, P.O. Box 19276, SPRINGFRLD, ltuxors 62794-9276 - (217) 782-3397
JAMES R, THOMPSON CENTER, 100 WEST RANDOLPH, SLITE 11-300. CHICAGO. IL 60601 — {312) B13-6026

RoD R. BLAGOIEVICH, GOVERNOR Douctas P. Scotr, DIRECTOR

2177826762 _ CERTIFIED MAIL
7004 2520 DOODL BhLyd D93L

9Ly 25 0&

Village of Losemont ’
Atention: Mr.Michael Raimondi
9301 West Devon Ave.
Rosemont. IL 604518
Re:  LPC 0312765073~ Cook County
Rosement / Village 27 Rosemont
5300 Pearl] St.
LUST Incident No. 20001752 RELEASABLE
LUST Technicat File
NOv 0 3 2005

Dear Mr. Raimondi: | REVIEWER MD

The Ulinois Environmentai Protection Agency (Jllinuis EPA) has reviewed the High Priority
Corrective Action Completion Report submitted for the above-referenced incident. This
inlormation is dated September 23, 2005 and was rectived by the Hlinois EPA on September 26,
2003, Citations in this letter are from the Environmental Protection Act (Act) and 35 INinois

Administrative Code (35 11k Adm. Code).

The High Priority Corrective Action Completion Report and associated Professional Engineer
Certification indicate corrective action for the above-referenced site was conducied in
accordance with the Corrective Action Plan approved by the Illinois EF/i. The Corrective
Action Completion Report demonstrates that the requirements of Section 37 HCHINE) of the
Act and 35 Ti. Adm. Code 732.409(a)(2) have been satisfied.

Based upon the certification by Mr. Anthony Negri, Licensed Professional Engineer; and
pursuant to Section 57.10 of the Act (415 ILCS 5/57.10), your request for a no further
remediation determination is granted under the conditions and terms specified in this lett<r

Issuance ol this No Further Remediation Letter {Letier), based on-the certification of the
Licensed Professional Engineer, signifies that: (1} all statutory and regulatory corrective action
requirements applicable to the occurrence have been complied with; (2) all corrective action
concerning the remediation of the oceurrence has been completed; and (3) no further corrective
action concerning the occurrence is necessary for the protection of human health, safety, and the
enviropment. Pursuant to Section 57.10(d) of the Act, this Letter shall apply in favor of the
following parties. ‘ .
Rowwdest — 4307 North Maio Sueet, Rockiord, JE 61103 - 1BY5) 9877760 = Dis PLaves — 9511V, Harrison 5t., Des Plaines, )L 60016 — (a-..i;) 294-9000
Euciv ~ 593 South State, Elgin, [ 60123 - 18471 608-3131  »  PEORIA » 5413 N. University S1., Pearia, IL 63614 — (309) 693-5463
BLRFAL 1OF Land® - PEQRIA = 762D . University SL, Peoria, IL 61614 — (309} 693-5462  «  Cranpaci — 2125 South First Street, Champaign, 1L, 61820 - (217) 278-5800

SentELD - 3500 S, Sineh Stecet Rel. Springfield, I 62706 - (217 786-6892  »  Cowunsvite ~ 2009 dall Sireet, Collingvitle. iL 62234 ~1618) 346.5120
- MAmON = 2309 W, Main 5. Suite 116, Marion, L 62959 = I618) 993-7200 '

Prrureny O Riuse 12D Papi
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1. Village of Rosemont, the owner or operator of the underground storage 1ank svstem(s).
2 Any parent corporation or subsidiary of such owner or operator.

Any co-0wner or co-operator, either by joint tenancy, right-of-survivorship, or any other
party sharing a legal relationship with the owner or operator to whom the Letier is issued.

LJ

4. Any nolder of a beneficial interest of a land trust or inter vivos trust whether revocable or
rrevocable.

n

Any mortzazee or trustee of a deed of trust of such owner or operator.
6. Any successor-in-iiaterest of such owner or operator.

7. Any transferee of such-Gwner or operator whether the transfer was by sale, bankruptcy
.proceeding, partition, Gissuiution of marmriage, settlement or adjudication of any civil
action, charitable gifl, or becaes:.

8. Any heir or devisee of such owns( s operator,

This Letter and all attachments, including but not Xmmited 10 the Leaking Underground Storage
Tank Environmental Notice, must be filed within 45 days of receipt as a single instrument with
the Office of the Recorder or Registrar of Titles in the county in which the above-referenced site
is located,  in addition, the Groundwater Ordinance (gaciocopy atached) must be filed as an
attachment of this Letter with the Office of the Recorder or Reuistrar of Titles of the applicable
countv. This Letter shall not be effective until officially recérded by the Office of the Recorder
or Registrar of Titles of the applicable county in accordance with {}itnis law so it forms a
permanent part of the chain of title for the above-referenced propeity. Within 30.davs of this
Letter being recorded, an accurate and official copy of this Letter, as tecoided, shall be obtained
and submitted to the Iltinois EPA. For recording purposes, it is recommesided that the Leaking
Underground Storage Tank Environmental Notice of this Letter be the first y age of the
instrument filed.

CONDITloNs_. AND TERMS OF APPROVAL

LEVEL OF REMEDIATION ANDLAND USE LIMITATIONS ‘

1 The remediation objectives have been established in accordance with an

' industrial/commercial land use limitation. The remediation objectives for the above-
referenced site, more particularly described in the Leaking Underground Storage Tank
Environmental Notice of this Letter, were established in accordance with the
requirements of the Tiered Approach to Corrective Action Objectives (35 IH. Adm. Code
747) rules.
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As a resuht of the release from the underground storage tank system(s) associated with the
above-referenced incident, the above-referenced site, more particularly described in the
attached Leaking Underground Storage Tank Environmemal Notice of this Leter, shall
not be used in a manner inconsistent with the following land use limitation: The land use
shall be industrial/commercial.

The land use jimitation specified in this Letter may be revised if:

a. Further investigation or remedial action has been conducted that documents the
iainment of objectives appropriate for the new land use; and

b, A nevw Mo Further Remediation Letter is obtained and recorded in aceordance
with Fitte XV of the Act and regulations adopted thercunder.

PREVENTIVE, ENGINEERLSG. AND INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS

4

Preventive:  None.
Engimeering: None.

Institutional: This Letter shall be recorded as a permanent part of the chain of title for
the above-referenced site, vhore particularly described in the attached
Leaking Underground Storage 1enk Environmental Notice of this Letter.

Grougdwater Use Ordinance

Ordinance 99-4-7H adopted by the Village of Rosemont effectively
prohibits the instaliation of potable wat=. supnly wells (and the use of such
wells) and is an acceptable institutional cont ol under the following
conditions:

a. The current owner or successor-in-interest of 2 is site who relies on
tins ordinance as an institutional control shall:

i Monitor activitiés of the unit of foca) government =lative
to variance requests or changes in the ordinance rélzave to
- the use of potable groundwater at this remediation site; and

ii.  Notify the Illinois EPA of any approved variance requests
or ordinance changes within thinty (30) days after the date
such action has been approved.

b. Each éffccledlpmperty owner, pom'nt"ially.af fected property owner
(as identified through contaminant modeling), and the Village of
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Rosemont must receive written notification from the owner or
operator desiring to use the ordinance as an institutionat contro!
that groundwater remediation objectives have been approved by
the Iitinois EPA. Written proof of this notification shall be
submiited to the Illinois EPA in accordance with 35 [11. Adm. Code
742.1015(b) and (c) within 45 days from the date this Letter is
recorded. The notification shall include:

i The name and address of the unit of local government;

i The citation of the ordinance used as an institutional
control in this Letter;

i, A description of the property being sent notice by adequate
legal description or by reference to a plat showing the
boundaries;

iv. A statement that lhe ordinance restricting the groundwater

uzeswas used by the lllinois EPA in reviewing a request for
grouncyater remediation objectives;

v, A statemen’ as .0 the pature of the release and response
action with the no'ne, address. and Illinois EPA inventory
wdentification nuriber: and

vi, A statement as to wher¢ niore information may be obtained
regarding the ordinance:

The following activities shall be grounds for voiZance of the ordinance as
an institutional control and this Letter:

a. Modificatian of the referenced ordinance to allow potable uses of
groundwater,
b. Approval of a site-specific request, such as a variance, 10 7ilow use

" of groundwater at the site.
¢. - Violation of the terms of 2 recorded institutional control.
Failure to establish, operate, and maintain controls in full compliance with the Act,

applicable regulations. and the approved Corrective Action Plan, if applicable, may result
in voidance 6f this Letter.
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OTHER TERAMS

6.

Any contaminated soil or groundwater removed or excavated from. or disturbed at, the
above-referenced site, more particularty described in the Leaking Underground Storage
Tank Environmental Notice of this Letter, must be handled in accordance with all
applicable laws and regulations under 35 li. Adm. Code Sublitle G.

Furiher information regarding the above-referenced site can be obtained through a written
request.under the Freedom of Information Act (5 ILCS 140) to:

11¥ncis Environmenta! Protection Agency
Attenucen: Freedom of Information Act Ofticer
Bureawof Tand - #24

- 1021 Noith Ceand Avenue Fast
Post Office Bor'19276
Springfield, 1L 62734.9276

Pursuant to 33 Ill. Adm. Coaa-722 704, should the [llinois EPA seek to void this Letter,
the llinois EPA shall provide nctirc to the owner or operator of the leaking underground
storage tank system(s) associated wiip the above-referenced incident and the cuirent title
holder of the real estate on which the tankswere located. at their last known addresses.
The notice shall specify the cause for the ‘roidance, explain the provisions for appeal; and
descnbe the facts in support of the voidance.  Srecific acis or omissions that may result
in the voidance of this Letter include, but shall riot0e limited to:

2. Any violation of institutional controls or induGir’al/commercial land use
restrictions;

b. The failure to operate and maintain preventive or engire<ring controls or to
comply with any applicable groundwater monitoring plan;

C. The disturbance or removal of contamination that has been left in-place in
accordance with the Corrective Action Plan or Completion Report;

d. The failure to comply with the recording requirements for the Letter;
L. Obtaining the Letter by fraud or misrepresentation; or
L. Subsequent discovery of contaminants, riot identified as part of the in_#es’ligaﬁve

or remedial aclivities upon which the issuance of the Letter was based, that pose a
threat to human health or the environment.
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Submit an accurate and official copy of this Letter, as recorded. to:

Hlinots Environmental Protection Agency
Bureau of Land - £24

Leaking Underground Storage Tauk Section
1021 North Grand Avenue East

Post Office Box 19276

Sprinsfield, [L 62794-9276

[f you have any cuestions or need further assistance, please comact the lilinois EPA project -
manager. Mictisel 8. Heaton, at 217/524-3312,

Sincerely.

Michael T. Lowder
Unit Manager '
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Stction
Division of Remediation Management
Bureau of Land

\ITL:mhN001 78 2fL doc

Attachments:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Enviconpiental Notice
Viilage of Rosemont Ordinance 99-4-7H (Graurdwater Ordinance)

ce:  Florin Savin - Environmental Protection Industries (South Holland, Ilinois)
Division File
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13; ALSO EXCEPTING THAT PORTION OF LOTS 22 TO 26 BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN
BLOCK 7 AFORESAID, LYING WESTERLY OF A LINE 40 FEET EASTERLY OF,
MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO, AND PARALLEL WiTH THE EASTERLY
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF THE WISCONSIN CENTRAL RAILROAD ALL IN J.
TAYLOR’S ADDITION TO FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS, A SUB. OF THE SOUTH HALF

. NORTHEAST QUARTER SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST

OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALL IN COOK C OUNTY, ILLINOQIS.
Common Address: 3300 Pear] St., Rosemont, illinois

Real Fetate Tax-[ndex!Parcel_lndex Number: 12-09-202-052: 12-09-202-054-8001; 12-
09-202:074-8002

Site Owner: /illage of Rosemont
Land Use Lirhitaiirm_: The land use shall be industrial/commercial.

See the attached No Furdbér Remediation Letter for other tlerms.

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Environmental Notice -

B a—
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cualisied and aczing Clexk o tae N :
Sauncy of Ooak a2nd Szece of Illineis, apcd as suCh Clazk, I am the
Touncy of Coak an 7 . | anc  such Clez 2
wssne>= al the Recaords Zad Filss ol tas zcarc O Trustees of said
Viliaca.
1 -~ = ey -

T do fur——her certifv that (the atzached ordinance is 2 -511, crue
and cor-a=ce copv of an ordininces duly adopred by a2 P-zzident and
Board oI m-n5teas i +he vViilage of Resemant, CooX Couniy,
Iilinois, at ir 2244;ﬁ mesting, held gn .
2 : 4 e ' — o~ D., 1% 25 zne same
v of | fag 7 — A, 24,

os ' izial =23 inlmp ocara ani TUSTICY.

]

!

=y Gfifizial signaturs hersaun
\

tn ot

: ! seixed ; ; S
W ama cn Saal of. said Village this , Gay o
L AW i . lg_g&?i“_' ' '

RELEASABLE
JAN 2 3 7001
REVIEWER MM




0925934061 Page: 10 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

VILLAGE OF ROSEMONT

ORDINANCE No. 79-4-TH

A ORDINANCE REQUIRING BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES WITH
PLUMBING SYSTEMS TO BE CONNECTED TO THE VILLAGE OF

ROSTMONT PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SY§_TEM

~ ADOPYED BY THE
PRESIDENT AND BOARU OF TRUSTEES OF

THE VILLAGE OF ROSEMONT, THIS
7% DAY OF 2 , 1999

Published in pamphlet form
by authority of the President
and Board of Trustees of the
Village of Rosemont, Cook

County, linpis, this 7% _
day of _ %‘ 1998,
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VILLAGE OF ROSEMONT

ORDINANCE NO, 99-4-74

AN ORD_ENANCE REQUIRING BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES WITH
PLUMBING SYSTEMS TO BE CONNECTED 7O THE VILLAGE OF
R,SEMONT PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM

WHEPREZAS, the corporate authorities of the Village of Rosermont on August 5, ‘1'998
enacted Village of Rosemont Ordinance No, 98-8-5K entitled "An Ordinance Requiring
Buildings and Structries with Plumbing Systems to Be Connected to ttﬁe‘ \‘flllage‘ of
Rosemont Public Water Su oply. System”; and |

WHEREAS, it was the inent of the corporate authorities of rthe Village that the
provisions in Ordinance Na. 98-8-5K-wiiich require that alt buildings anq .structu.res with

plumbing systems be connected to the Villuge ~f Rosemont's water supply system apply

to buildings and structures owned, occupied or opzrzted by the Village of Rosemont; and

WHEREAS, it w'as; also the intent of the corporate authorities of the Village fhat the
provisions in Ordinance No, 98-8-5K which prehibit drilling or ingtallation of‘wells for the
purpose of providing a po_téb!e waler supply and prohibit tie dse of well water. in
residences, buildings and other structures, apply to the Village of Rogermont; ah_d:

' WHEREAS, tﬁe corporate authorities of the Village of Rosemont davire to make

it clear that the requirement in Ordinance No. 88-8-5K that buildings and structuies he :

connected to the Viliage-of Rosemont's water supply system and the prohibitions on fne

digging of wells angﬁ the use of well water apply to the \fl!lag'e b\,} ré-en-ac':ting- the prowsmns

contained in Ordinance No. $8-8-5K and including language which states that the

Page 1of 4
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ordinance's. provisions apply to residences. buildings and other structures owned, occupied
or operated by the Village of Rosemont; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Rosemont
that this Ordinance replace Village of Rosemont Ordinance No. 85-8-5K also entitled “An

Ordinance Requiring Buildings and Structures with Piumbing Systems to Be Connected

io the Village of Rosermont Public Water Supply System” when this Ordinance becomes -

law.

NOW THEREZORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE MVALLAGE OF ROSEMONT COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS IN THE
EXERCISE OF ITS HOME RISLE POWERS, as follows:

SECTION 1: Village of Rusemiont Ordinance No. 98-8-5K entitled "An Ordinance
Requiﬁng Buiidihgs and Structures with-Fuanbing Systerns (o Be Connécted_ to the Village
of Rosemont Pﬁbliﬁ Water Supply System” sligll be and hereby is repealed.

SECT fON'Z: Definitions. For the purpose ¢i this Ordinante,‘, unlass the context
requires otherwise, the following terms shall be construgr &s herein déﬁned:

(@) "Plumbing system” shall mean the actual installzdor, repair, maintenance,
alteration or extension of a plumbing system by any persen. Plumbing includes all
piping, fixtures, appurtenances and appliances for a supply of water for all
purposes, including without limitation, lawn sprinkier systems, frum the source of
private water supply on the premises or from a main in the strect, alley or at the
curb to, within and about any building or buildings where a person ur persons live,
work or assembie. Plumbing includes all piping, from discharge of puriping units
to and including pressure tanks in water supply systems. Plumbing iticluciss all
piping, fixtures, appurtenances, and appliances for a bullding drain and a s2aitary
drainage and related ventilation system of any building-or buildings where a persoi
or persons five, work or assemble from the point of connection of such building drai)
to the building sewer or private sewage disposal system five (5) feet beyond the
foundation walls.

Page 2 of 4
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(b)  “Potable water” shali mean water which meets the requirerents of applicable
state law and ragulations for drinking, culinary , and domestic purposes.

{cy  "Public water supply” shall mean all mains, pipes and structures though
which water is obtained and distributed to the public by the Village of Rosemont,
mcludmg any wells and well structures, intakes, pumping stations, treatment plants,
reservoirs, storage tanks and appurtenances, collectively or severally, actually used
or intended for use for the purpose of furnishing water for drinking or general
domestic use.

S=CTION 3: f Public Water ired. All residences, buildings and

other structures focated within the corporate limits of the Vilfage of Rosernont, including,
but not limited to, e.v.'dences_, buildings and other structures that are owned, ocﬁupied or
operated By the Village =f Rosemont, that have a plumbing system instalied on the
premises-and which provides potable wat‘erAthrough such system shall be properly

connected to the Village's public vater supply system:.

SECTION 4: Private and Public Wal's Prohibited.
{a)  Itshall be unlawful to drill or insta’i any well for the purpose of securing water

for use in any 'residence. building or strustuza within the Village.,

{£) It shall be unlawful to use water in a piuribing system from any well drilfed,
dug or installed in violation of the provisions of this fZirdinance,

{c) ~ The restrictions in subsections (a) and (b) of this Section 4 apply to ali
residences, buildings, and structures focated within tha coiporate limits of the
Village of Rosemont including, but not limited to, resiceaces, buildings. and -
structures that are owned, occupied, or operated by the Village 'of Rosemont,

SECTION 5: This ordinance and each of 'its terms shall be the effective legisiative

act of a home rule mumc;pahty without regard to whether such ordinance should (a) rentain
terms comrary to the pmwssons of current or subsequent rnon-preemptive state law, ¢/ /o)
!eg:slate ina manner or regardmg a matter not delegated 1o munrmpaimes by state law,

ltis the mtent of the corperate authon’ues of the Village of Rosemont that to the ex‘tant that

Page 3 of 4
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the terms of this ordinance should be inconsistent with any non-preemptive state law, that

this ordinance shall supt'arsede state law in that regard within its jurisdiction.
SECTION 8: This ordinance _shalll bein full force and effect upon its passage and

approval and shall sﬁbsequenﬂy Be' published in pamphlet form as provided by law.

PASSED by the following roll call vote this 2 i day of (%ﬁ ,

1999.

ABseENT: &

Approved this 2 Z;:_ _ riay of __47?,_4;5 I 9.

FrumeRMTIORORE S\prohibtion of weils Z.wpd

Paée 4of 4
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ILLINCIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

1021 NORTH GRAND AVENUE EasT, P.O. Bon 39276, SPRINGREWD, liuwois 62794.9276, 217-782-3397
janes R, THonmeson CenTer, 100 Wese Ranpowen, Sume [11-300, CHicaco. 1L 60601, 312.814-6026

ROD R, BLAGOIEVICH. GOVERNOR Renee CreriANG, DIRECTOR

RECORDING REQUIREMENTS FOR
NO FURTHER REMEDIATION LETTERS

Introduction
The Tlinois Environmental Protection Agency's (Ilhno:s EPA) Bureau of Land/Leaking
Undérgruund Storage Tank Section issues a No Further Remediation (NFR) Letier after a
demensiation of compliance with Title XVI of the Environmental Protection Act and applicable
. regulatiors i5made. The NFR Letter signifies that: (1) all starutory and regulatory cormrective
. action requirerients applicable to the occurrence have been complied with, (2) all corrective
action concerning the remediation of the occurrence has been completcd and (3) no further
corrective action cozicrming the occurrence is necessary so long s the site is used in accordance
with the terms and ccuditions of the NFR Letter. -

Significance '
When properly recorded. the N "R Letter holds legal significance for all apphcablc parties
outlined at Section 57.10(d} of the Epvironmental Protection Act. (See 415 ILCS 5/57.10(d).) If
not properly recorded, the Hilinois EPA 1/ take steps to void the NFR Letter in accordance with
the regulations.

Duty t¢ Record
The duty to record the NFR Letter is mandar., oy ‘fau must submit the NFR Letter, with a
copy of any applicable institutional controls progosid as part of a corrective action
completion report, to the Office of the Recorder or ','af.-Registrar of Titles of the county in
which the site is located within 435 days after receipt of t2IVFR Letter. You must record the
NFR Letter and any attachments. The NFR Letter shall b filod in accordance with Illinois
law so that it forms a permanent part of the chain of title to-cpsre current and futuye
users of the property will be informed of the conditions and teimis »f approval inéjuding
level of remediation; land use limitations; and preveative, engineeriag, and institutional
controls, A certified or otherwise accurate and official copy of the MNFE. Letter and any
attachments, as recorded, must be submitted to the Illinois EPA. Failu:e te ~ecord the

. NFR Letter in accovdance with the reguiations will make the NFR Letter oidahle,

For More Information :
- Please refer to Tiered Approachto Correcm e Acuon Objectives (TACO) Fact Sheet yavailable
“from the Tllinois EPA by calling 1-888-299-9533 or by accessing it on the lllinois EPA \heb site
at hnp fiwww.epa. state. il.usMland/taco/3-no-further-re m=d1anon-leners html.

ROxhroun ~ 3302 Morth sain Sireet, Rockiond 1L 6”03 IS URTITHD = Des Piass - 9511 W, Harrison St., Des Plaines, IL 60016 - IB-I'H 294-40!:0
" ELtin - 595 South State_ €han. 1L 601233 — B35 608-33.41 »  Prowas - 3415 N, Univeraly Sk, Peoria, IL 61644 = {305 6935483 -
Bsra ¢ LAND - Promia - TR0 N, University 58, Pepria, L 61613 1109 6933302+ Cuawras - 2125 South First Swreet. Champaign, IL 61820 - (217 27B-5B00
SR = 45000 §. Senth Street Rel,, Speingticeld, 1L 6270b ~ 1217 PAR-GEYS  « Cowsgvinlr = 2009 Mall Steaet, Collingville, 3. 62234 - 1618) 346—51’0
Mamich — 2309 WY, AMan S2Sune 116, Manon, IL 61959 - [618) §83-7 200

-

Fler ratr e RECYGIED Papiz
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